
Louisiana PTA Board of Directors Meeting Agenda July 17, 2024 at 7:00 
 
Call to Order – Why are we here? To make every child’s potential a reality by engaging and empowering families 
and communities to advocate for all children.  
Attendance 
Secretary’s Report 
Treasurer’s Report - Summer Training? Updated CheddarUp login; insurance renewal? Secr of State update 
President’s Report 

• Served on the Louisiana Teacher of the Year panel in June 
• Amy Arness is NPTA Field Service Rep (aarness@pta.org) 
• STAR Task Force: programs that increase attendance. Truancy increased by ~15% from 2019/20 – 2022/23. 
• Go to LouisianaPTA.org/lapta. All expense forms, agenda, minutes, and financial reports will be linked.  
• DIO Goals for NPTA 
• Update Bank signers; cancel all credit cards; replace and add new debit cards 

VP and Committee Chair Reports – need your goals for the year or Plan of Work. 
• Affiliation  
• Leadership Development - hotel booking; food venues; presentation help?; Switching to doing everything as 

one big group except for the very last hour when we’ll break out into Pres/VP, Treas, Secr, and Memb(??) 
• Membership 
• Reflections 
• Contests 
• Healthy Minds  
• Special Populations  
• Statewide Unit  
• Federal Legislative Chair - cancelled Voter Voice 

Old Business 
New Business 
Schedule Board Meetings – August, September, etc. 
Adjournment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024-25 LAPTA Board of Directors 
President Beth Maillho President@LouisianaPTA.org 

VP of Affiliation Philip Davis Affiliation@LouisianaPTA.org 
VP of Leadership Development Jennifer Hale Leader.Develop@LouisianaPTA.org 

Treasurer Ashley Snell Treasurer@LouisianaPTA.org 
Secretary OPEN Secretary@LouisianaPTA.org 

Contests Comm Chair Latonyaw Thompson-Richmond Contests@LouisianaPTA.org 
Federal Legislative Comm Chair Giselle Allen FLC@LouisianaPTA.org 

Heathy Minds Comm Chair Jessica Latin HealthyMinds@LouisianaPTA.org 
LA Lagniappe PTSA Chair Philip Davis Philip@LangniappePTSA.org 
Membership Comm Chair Peggy Mauer Membership@LouisianaPTA.org 
Reflections Comm Chair Rachel Penwell   Reflections@LouisianaPTA.org 

Special Education Comm Chair Doris Glass-Heckert SPED@LouisianaPTA.org 
Administrative Director Giselle Allen Office@LouisianaPTA.org 

 


